PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3407377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CADEC GLOBAL, INC.	05/22/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEOPLENET COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	4400 BAKER ROAD		
City:	MINNETONKA		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55343		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8779912
Application Number:	61093603
Patent Number:	8560217
Application Number:	60934750
PCT Number:	US2008067104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-654-1737

Email: jnewmaker@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: JANET L. NEWMAKER
Address Line 1: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JANET NEWMAKER /Janet Newmaker/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009015-0105
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET NEWMAKER
DATE CIONED 00/00/00/5	SIGNATURE:	/Janet Newmaker/
DATE SIGNED: 06/22/2015	DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 035877 FRAME: 0975

503360755

source=009015-0105 - Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=009015-0105 - Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=009015-0105 - Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=009015-0105 - Patent Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035877 FRAME: 0976

Patent Assignment

Dated May 22, 2015

WHEREAS, Cadec Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications described on <u>Schedule A-1</u> hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 22, 2015 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignor, Aldger Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and PeopleNet Communications Corporation, a Minnesota corporation ("PeopleNet"), Assignor has agreed to assign to PeopleNet all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to PeopleNet, the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents, including all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, requests for continued examination, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; any other filings claiming priority to or serving as a basis for priority thereof; all patents issuing from any of the foregoing; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of PeopleNet with respect to the inventions, discoveries or designs described in any of the Patents; the right to claim priority to any of the Patents or any of the inventions, discoveries and designs described in the Patents; and all causes of action and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the foregoing for past, current or future infringement.
- 2. This Patent Assignment may be filed in all countries of the world. Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents that may be granted upon the applications or other rights assigned hereunder in the name of PeopleNet, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.
- 3. This Patent Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Delaware without reference to principles of conflicts of law.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Exhibit A - Patent Assignment - Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Patent Assignment effective as of the date shown above.

	CADEC GLOBAL, INC.
	By: Name: G. Jonathan Bernstein Title: Chief Executive Officer
the nercon described in a	and for said County, personally appeared nd who executed the foregoing instrument and as his/her free act and deed on this 24 day of Notary Public
AGREED AND ACCEPTED	
PEOPLENET COMMUNICATIONS CORI	PORATION
Ву:	
Name: Brian McLaughlin Title: President	

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Patent Assignment effective as of the date shown above.

	CADEC GLOBAL, INC.
	By:
	THE CHARLEST STATES
State of) ss.	
County of	
the person describe	within and for said County, personally appeared d in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged that ne/sne executed the 2015.	same as his/her free act and deed on this day of
	Notary Public
AGREED AND ACCEPTED	
PEOPLENET COMMUNICATIONS	CORPORATION
ву: 444	
Name: Brian McLaughlin Title: President	

Schedule A-1

Patents

Country / Region	App. or Patent No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner	Status
US	8,779,912	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMMOBILIZING A VEHICLE	09-02-2009	07-15-2014	Cadec Global, Inc.	Issued
US	61/093,603	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMMOBILIZING A VEHICLE	09-02-2008	N/A	Cadec Global, Inc.	Expired
US	8,560,217	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREDICTING VEHICLE ROLLOVER USING POSITION TRACKING	06-16-2008	10-15-2013	Cadec Global, Inc.	Issued
US	60/934,750	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREDICTING VEHICLE ROLLOVER USING POSITION TRACKING	06-15-2007	N/A	Cadec Global, LLC	Expired
PCT	PCT/US08/67 104	PREDICTING VEHICLE ROLLOVER USING POSITION TRACKING	06-16-2008	N/A	Cadec Global, Inc.	Expired

Exhibit A - Patent Assignment - Page 3

RECORDED: 06/22/2015